

October 8, 2012

TriMas Corporation to Present at Deutsche Bank 20th Annual Leveraged Finance Conference

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, Mich.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- TriMas Corporation (NASDAQ: TRS) — a diversified manufacturer of engineered and applied products — today announced that TriMas management is scheduled to present at the Deutsche Bank 20th Annual Leveraged Finance Conference on Wednesday, October 10, 2012 at 1 p.m. MST in Scottsdale, Arizona. The live webcast and presentation will be available in the Investor Relations section of the Company's website at www.trimascorp.com or at https://www.media-server.com/m/p/ss6zvcu2.

About TriMas

Headquartered in Bloomfield Hills, Michigan, TriMas Corporation (NASDAQ: TRS) provides engineered and applied products for growing markets worldwide. TriMas is organized into six reportable segments: Packaging, Energy, Aerospace & Defense, Engineered Components, Cequent Asia Pacific and Cequent North America. TriMas has more than 4,500 employees at more than 60 different facilities in 17 countries. For more information, visit www.trimascorp.com.

TriMas Corporation Christine Parker, (248) 631-5438 Communications Specialist christineparker@trimascorp.com

Source: TriMas Corporation

News Provided by Acquire Media